Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics, Incorporated  ·  2701 Dukane Drive  ·  St Charles, Illinois 60174  ·  (630) 513-7226      Page 1       20 Jul 05     Rev 1.0
LTY9401 and LTY9403
 1250 Mb/s E-PON PX-20U ONU Triplexer with  8472 DDM
Applications

• IEEE802.3ah D3.2
• ITU-T G.984.2
How to Order
Part Number Description Receiver Monitor RF Output
LTY9401 E-ON ONU Triplexer IEEE802.3ah (D3.2) Compliant, PX-20 Service LVTTL Rx_SD 75-Ohm SMB Jack
LTY9403 E-ON ONU Triplexer IEEE802.3ah (D3.2) Compliant, PX-20 Service LVTTL Rx_LOS 75-Ohm SMB JACK
Product Description
T he LTY9401 and LTY9403 triplexers are low-cost 1250 Mb/s E-PON bidirectional trans-
ceivers designed to meet the requirements of the IEEE 802.3ah D3.2 PX-20U specifica-
tion for 20 km point to multi point service in advanced “triple play” Optical Network Termina-
tion (ONT) or Optical Network Unit (ONU) equipment.  They incorporate a 1310 nm F-P burst
mode upstream laser transmitter, a 1490 nm continuous mode downstream digital receiver
and a 1550 nm receiver for reception of CATV signals in the 47 to 870 MHz band.  They are
packaged in a 20-Pin Single-In-Line 50.8 x 50.8 x 13.7 mm metal housing with fiber pigtail
and SC/APC connector.  The RF output is via the side mounted 75-Ohm SMB connector.
They are designed to operate over the industrial temperature range of –40ºC to +85ºC.   The
receiver incorporates the LVTTL Rx_SD monitor function (LTY9401) or the LVTTL Rx_LOS
Loss of Signal monitor function (LYT9403) and the burst mode transmitter incorporates the
LVTTL Tx_BEN Burst Mode Enable function.  The 2-wire LVTTL I2C data bus enables access
to the 8472 internally calibrated alarm and warning functions.
Optical Features
• Single Fiber 1250 Mb/s Triplexer
• 1310 nm F-P Burst Mode Transmitter
• < -45 dBm Tx “Off State” Optical Power
• 1490 nm PIN/TIA CW Mode Digital Re-
ceiver
• 1550 nm Linear CATV Video Receiver
• 47 dB Cross Talk Isolation
• SC/APC Fiber Pigtail
RF / Electrical Features
• 3.3 V Burst Mode Transmitter
• 3.3 V Digital Receiver
• 5.0 V and 12.0 V Video Receiver
• 2.2 W Typical Power Consumption
• Differential LVPECL Rx Signal Interface
• Differential LVPECL Tx Signal Interface
• 47 to 870 MHz RF BW
• 13 dBmV RF Output
• 75-Ohm Single-Ended RF Output
Diagnostic Features
• LVTTL Rx_SD (LTY9401)
• LVTTL Rx_LOS (LTY9403)
• LVTTL Tx_BEN
• < 10 ns Burst Mode Tx Response Time
• LVTTL 8472 I2C DDM Interface
Mechanical Features
• 20-Pin SIL Package
• 50.8 x 50.8 x 13.7 mm Package Outline
• 75-Ohm SMB RF Output Jack
Environmental Features
• -40°C to +85°C Storage Temperature
• -40°C to +85°C Operating Temperature
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics, Incorporated  ·  2701 Dukane Drive  ·  St Charles, Illinois 60174  ·  (630) 513-7226      Page 2       20 Jul 05     Rev 1.0
LTY9401 and LTY9403
 1250 Mb/s E-PON PX-20U ONU Triplexer with  8472 DDM
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Operating Temperature Tamb -40 - +85 ºC
DC Power Supply Voltage VCC 3.135 3.3 3.465 VDC
Video Power Supply 1 VDD1 10.8 12.0 13.2 VDC
Video Power Supply 2 VDD2 4.5 5.0 5.5 VDC